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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2429
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2012
AYURVEDA HOSPITALS AND RESEARCH INSTITUTES
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of ayurveda hospitals and research institutes in the country, State/UT-wise;

(b) the funds allocated and released to the ayurveda hospitals and institutes during each of the last three years and the current year,
State/UT-wise;

(c) the major research projects undertaken and the outcome thereof during the said period;

(d) whether any proposal has been received by the Government for the upgradation of certain ayurveda hospitals and research institutes in the country; and

(e) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken/proposed by the Government thereon during the said period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI S. GANDHISELVAN)

(a): The number of ayurveda hospitals, research institutes under Central Council for Research in Ayurvedic Sciences (CCRAS) and National Institutes in the country, State/UT-wise is attached as Annexure-I and II respectively.

(b): State/UT-wise funds allocated and released to the States for ayurveda hospitals under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Development of AYUSH Hospitals and Dispensaries during each of the last three years and the current year are attached at Annexure-III. The funds allocated and released to the research institutes of CCRAS and National Institutes is attached at Annexure-IV.

(c): the major research projects undertaken and the outcome thereof during last three years and current year is attached as Annexure-V and VI.

(d) & (e): The details of proposals received under Centrally Sponsored Scheme for Development of AYUSH Hospitals and Dispensaries for the upgradation of ayurveda hospitals year and research institutes in the country during current is attached at Annexure- VII.
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